GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1790
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2001

CONTRACT SYSTEM
PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether new contract system has been started in the Mechanical and Construction department of the railways;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Ministry has any role in the said system;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether this system is likely to benefit only some specific and financially well off people;

(f) if so, whether the railways propose to take any action in this regard; and

(9) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)
(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (g) Do not arise.
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